

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
BEFORE THE NATIONAL LOK ADALAT
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1148 OF 2003

The New India Assurance Co.ltd. ...Appellant
Versus
Machinder Shivram Kumbhar And Ors. ...Respondents

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 2835 OF 2003
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1148 OF 2003

.....
Mr. Sharad Bhosale, for the Appellant.

.....

CORAM : PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.
(Head of the Panel)
KALPANA S. HORE,
(Retired District Judge)
Member
RAHUL R. PATIL,
(Panel Advocate), Member
DATE : 14th MARCH, 2026.

PC:

1. The respondent Nos.2 and 3 appeared in-person before the Lok Adalat.
2. The learned counsel Mr. Shrad Bhosale states that this matter can be settled, however, some time is needed for negotiation in the matter. Hence, he seeks time.

3. Accordingly, the Registry is directed to list the matter before the Regular Court on 2nd April 2026.

(RAHUL R. PATIL)
Panel Advocate
Member

(KALPANA S. HORE)
Retired District Judge
Member

(PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.)
Head of the Panel